Self-Contained Hydraulic
Emergency Shutdown Valve System
PWP™ Series - PressureGuard™ Wellhead Protection
Reliable Valve Shutdown in Production Wellheads in Remote Locations
Optional
Lockable
Cover
Self

*NOTE: Dimension includes maximum control options
Top View Side View Front View
PWP Series Model Designation
► Connection
RJ: RTJ Flange
► PSL Level
1: PSL 1	 2: PSL 2	 3: PSL 3
► PR Level
1: PR 1	 2: PR 2
► Trims
AA: AA trim	 BB: BB trim
CC: CC trim	 DN: DD NL trim
E0: EE-0.5 trim	 E1: EE-1.5 trim
EN: EE-NL trim	 F0: FF-0.5 trim
F1: FF-1.5 trim	 FN: FF-NL trim
► Valve Temperature Classes
L: -50 to 180˚F	 N: -50 to 140˚F
P: -20 to 180˚F	 R: Room Temperature
S: 0 to 140˚F	 T: 0 to 180˚F
U: 0 to 250˚F	 V: 35 to 250˚F
X: 0 to 350˚F	 Y: 0 to 650˚F
► Valve Bore Size
11: 1-13/16”	 21: 2-1/16”
29: 2-9/16”	 31: 3-1/8” or 3-1/16”
41: 4-1/16”	 51: 5-1/8”
71: 7-1/16”
► Valve Working Pressure (PSI)
02: 2000 03: 3000
05: 5000 10: 10000
15: 15000
► High and/or low pressure to shutdown
R1: Remote mounting, Single setting
R2: Remote mounting, Dual setting
T1: Integral to operator, Single setting
T2: Integral to operator, Dual setting
► High temperature to shutdown /
Fire Protection / Fusible Plug
F1: 184 F	 F2: 203 F	 F3: 255 F
► Other Control Options
LA: Limit switch assembly
QS: Quick closing speed
A2: Additional Accumulator
LC: Lockable aluminum cover
► Orientation
0: Horizontal pipeline, Vertical valve stem
1: Vertical pipeline, Horizontal valve stem
2: Horizontal pipeline, Horizontal valve stem
3: Other
► Electric signal to shutdown
D1: De-Energize to close 12VDC
D2: De-Energize to close 24VDC
D3: De-Energize to close 120VAC
E1: Energize to close 12VDC
E2: Energize to close 24VDC
E3: Energize to close 120VAC
► Pressure Drop to shutdown
LG: LineGuard
Product API 6A Gate Valve Control Functions (optional) Orientation
PWP 21 05 RJ 2 R2 D1 F1 LG QS 0E0 PU 1
BRO-02-03-0063-EN Rev D 07-19
©2019 Emerson. All rights reserved.
The Emerson logo is a trademark and service mark of Emerson Electric Co.
Bettis™ is a mark of the Emerson family of companies. All other marks are property of
their respective owners.
For complete list of sales and manufacturing sites, please visit
www.emerson.com/actuationtechnologieslocations or contact us at
World Area Configuration Centers (WACC) offer sales support, service,
inventory and commissioning to our global customers. Choose the WACC
or sales office nearest you:
NORTH & SOUTH AMERICA
19200 Northwest Freeway